
Table 79. North Carolina Legislative Tuition Grants (NCLTG), 1998-99

Total Number of Total Amount
Institution Students Aided Provided

Private Senior Institutions
Barber-Scotia 286 $388,800
Barton 631 920,800
Belmont Abbey 429 598,400
Bennett 131 182,400
Brevard 312 432,000
Campbell 4,055 4,640,762
Catawba 676 974,400
Chowan 260 387,200
Davidson 325 490,400
Duke 806 1,259,200
Elon 808 1,209,600
Gardner-Webb 1,466 2,036,800
Greensboro 432 598,400
Guilford 451 631,200
High Point 1,621 2,237,600
Johnson C. Smith 314 430,400
Lees-McRae 335 * 490,400 *
Lenoir-Rhyne 863 * 1,219,200 *
Livingstone 541 * 736,000 *
Mars Hill 681 974,400
Meredith 1,568 2,311,200
Methodist 1,263 1,568,204
Montreat 823 1,107,200
Mount Olive 1,504 1,648,400
N.C. Wesleyan 852 1,122,294
Peace 460 694,400
Pfeiffer 651 876,000
Queens 301 416,000
St. Andrews 223 304,800
St. Augustine's 806 1,105,600
Salem 488 691,200
Shaw 1,723 * 2,222,400 *
Wake Forest 1,102 1,695,200
Warren Wilson 157 226,400
Wingate 559 824,800

Private Senior Total 27,903 37,652,460

Private Junior Colleges
Cabarrus 110 141,600
Louisburg 342 480,000

Private Junior Total 452 621,600

Grand Total 28,355 38,274,060 **

UNC-GA ProgAssess/Abs.JT011/3-18-99

NOTE:  The allocations above were made under the North Carolina Legislative Tuition Grant (NCLTG)
program which is administered by the North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority.
The General Assembly appropriated $35,851,039 which was awarded on the basis of $1,600 to 
each North Carolina resident enrolled in a North Carolina private college or university.   
Differences between the appropriated amount and the expended amount were covered by
current and prior year refunds and a transfer of funds by the State Budget Office.  NCLTG
awards are paid to Institutions for and on behalf of eligible students each term as defined
under NCLTG Regulations.

  *Full year figures are estimated.
**The total amount provided recipients does not reflect program refunds.


